P

. Ersatzteilliste
- Spare Parts List
.Liste de pieces détachées
Lista de piezas de repuesto

Qj\ é\;-/x,s“:gﬁg__ (Dﬂ,iu{-./ Qroi. Jor {%\Jz_,,;Ag F)Q-:a ‘?I\(

8/96 ST ove eos

109, 109 HappyStart =
J1noL110iH ~
111 -

115i, 115i H

DOLMAR
777 N

DOLMAR GmbH . Postfach 70 04 20 * D_-22004 Hamburg e ﬁGggveﬂvg

R




6w
\\
24
_//

Cylindre, piston
Clilndro, pistén
)
JU

Zylinder, Kolben
Cylinder, piston

2

109, 109 Hapystan

110, 110 H

1M
1151,1151 H




Zylinder, Kolben —————
@t B5|rlia 2 Cylinder, piston DOLMAR
- 2 - Cylindre, piston
= . { Cllindro, pistén m
Anz TeilNr. Hinweiss
[pos. gg N :’d': ;'i‘:\-ca R le;:m_ Benennung Description Désignation Denominacién
Cdad. |No. de pieza Nota
1 N 032 130 010 =»>— {Zylinder / Kolben kpl. o 40 | Cylinder / piston cpl. | Cylindre et piston cpl. Cillndro con piston, cpl.
1 1 032 130 150 =>— |Zylinder/ Kolben kpl. & 40 | Cylinder / piston cpl. | Gylindre et piston cpl. Cilindro con piston, cpl.
1 1 020 130 020 =»— |Zylinder/ Kolben kpl. & 40 Cylinder / piston cpl. | Cyiindre et piston cpl. Cillndro con piston, cpk.
1 1 026 130 000 =>-— | Zylinder/ Kolben kpi. & 44| Cylinder / piston cpl, | Cylindre st piston cpl. Cilindro con piston, cph,
1 1} 027 130010 =>— |Zylinder/ Kalben kpl. @ 44 | Cylindser / piston cpl. ] Cylindre st pisten cpl. Cilindro con piston, cph
i N 020 130 030 <=— | Zylinder/ Kolben kpl. & 401 Cylindsr / piston ¢cpl. { Cyiindre et piston cpl, Cilindro con piston, cpl.
1 1 032 130 250 <=— | Zylinder/Kolbsn kpl. @ 40{ Cylinder / pisten cpl. { Cylindre et piston cpl. Cilindro con piston, cpl.
1 1[1} 027 130020 <=— j2Zylindar [ Kolban kpl. -& 44§ Cylinder / piston cpl. | Cylindra ef piston cpl. Cllindro con piston, cpl.
2 111 032 132 010 =»— |Kolben kpl. @ 40 | Piston assy. Piston cpl, Pistén cpi.
2 1 020 132 060 =>— |Kolben kpl. o 40 | Piston assy. Piston cpl. Piston cpl.
2 1 020 132 111 =>— |Kolben kpl. o 44 | Piston assy. Pistor cpl. Pistén cpt.
2. 1 027 132010 =>— | Kolben kpl. @ 44 | Piston assy. Piston cpl. Piston cpl.
e (1 T 032 132 011 <=—{ |Kolben kpl. a 40 | Piston assy. Piston cpi. Pistén cpl.
2 1[1} 027 132 050 <=— | Kolben kpl. o 44 | Piston assy. Piston cpk. Pistén cpl.
3 |t[1]|2 020 132 040 =>— ] Kolbenring a 40 | Plston ring Segmant de piston Segment de pistén
3 1 020 132 140 =>— {Kolbenring @ 44 | Piston ring Segmant de piston Segment de pistén
3 2| 027132 020 =>— | Kolhenring @ 44 | Piston ring Segmesnt de piston Segment da pistén
A
3 |1[1]t 021 132 230 <=— jKolbenring @ 40} Plston ring Segment de piston Segment ds pistén
3 111 027 132020 <=—! | Kolibenring a 44 | Piston ring Sagment da piston Segment de pistén
d4a 11|11 020 132030 Kolbenbolzen o 10/8 x 28 | Piston pin Axe de piston Pemo de pistén
4a 11 027 132 030 Kolbenbolzen o 10/6 x 31 | Piston pin Axe da piston Paemo de pistén
4b {1|1|1]1[1§ 001132010 | S15/96 |Kolbenbolzen 2 10/6 x 30} Piston pin Axe de piston Pamo de pistén
tj2121212] 020 132 050 Sprengring Spring ring Anneau ressort Anillo eidstico
w4 |4|4|414] 908 005 205 Zyl,-Schraube O M5x20 | Filllster head screw Vis cylindrique Tomillo ellindrico
7 11]1[1]1]|1] 965 525 041 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
8 1 001 131 150 Dekompressicnsventil Decompresslon valva | Soupaps de décompress. | Vélvula de décompress.
10 |1(t(1|1[1] COt 142012 Klammer Cramp Crampon Grampoén
11 |1 [1[1]1[1] 965 401 011 GummitGlle Rubber bush Passe-fil Boquilia de caucho




109, 108 Heppyount Kurbsigehéuse, Kurbelwelle . e ————
1104, 110LH 3 Crankcase, crankshatt DOLMAR:
1M1 Carter- vilebrequin, vilebraquin .
115,115 H- Carter cigliefial, cigliefial m




Kurhelgehéduse, Kurbeiweile
@ HS|w|® 3 Crankcase, crankshaft
| Z | Carter- vilsbrequln, vilebrequin:
2 Carter cigiiefial, clgliefial
Anz. TellNr. Hinweise
, Qty. Part No. Notes
Pos. e No. ds pldce | Renssignen. Benennung Description Désignation Denominacién
) Cdad. |No. depieza Nota
1a |1| [1{1]1] 027 111102 Kurbelgehause KS kpl. Crankcase cpl. {cl.) Carter-coté embr. cpl. Caérter cig., lado embr. cpl.
{4,7,14,19, 20, 21
ib |#(f(1{1(11 027111060 { S| 10/93 | Kurbstgehause KS kpl. Crankease cpl. {cl.) Carter-coté embr. cpl. Cérter cig., lado embr: cpi,
{4a, 19, 20, 21
2a f1| [1{1{1} 020111203 Kurbelgehause MS kpl. Crankcass c¢pl. (mag.) { Carter-coté magn. cpl. Cérter clg., lado magn. cpl.
. {4,8
2b I[t[1]1]1] 027111030 | S| 10/93 | Kurbelgehause MS Crankcase {mag.) Cartar-coté magn. Cérter cig., lado magn.
3a {14 [1]1]|11 020120010 Kurbelwelle Crankshaft Vilabrequin Ciguenial
3b {1it|1{1]1} 027 120010 ] Si 10/93 | Kurbelwelle Crankshaft Vilebreqguin Cigaednal )
4 21 |2{2]2} 960 622 150 Rollenhilise Roller bearing Routement & rouleaux Rodamiento
4a {1t|1]1]11 960102 159 | S| 10/93 | Kugsllager Ball bearing Roulemant 4 billes Rodamianto
4b H1it|1{1]1} 960102 129 | S| 10/93 | Kugeilager Ball bearing Roufement & billes Rodamiento
5 |1 Tt[1{1[11 939 620 371 Scheibenfedar Key Clavette Chiileta
46 [111]111]1] 962211 030 Nadelkafig Needle cage Cage a aiguilles Jaula de agujas
’ 111|111} 962 800 052 Radialdichtring Radial ring Joint radial Anillo radial
o P11 962900 050 Radialdichtring Radial ring Joint radial Anillo radial
10 §1]1[1]1|1} 965525 001 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
11 }1616(6]6|6¢ 908 005 305 Zyl.-Schraube O M5x30 { Filllster head screw Vis cylindrigue Tormillo cliindrico
12 11|1[1{1]1} 908 105 204 Senkschraube @ M6x20 | Countersunk scraw | Vis fraisée Tormillo plano
13 §3(3(3{3|3§ 001 111 011 Spezialschraube  M12x1 | Spacial screw Vis spéciale Tomillo espacial
14 j212(212|2] 936 430160 Spiraispannstift Spiral clamping pin CGoupille Pasador
15 |2|2|2]|2|2] 905808 3056 Stiftschraube M8x30 | Gudgson Goujon fileté Prisicnero
16 |1|1[1[1[1] 389213 080 Spannschraube Tensioning scraw Vis da tension Tomillo de {ensién
17 |4[1[1]1[1] 001 213020 Mutter mit Zapfen Nut with pivot Ecrou avec pivot Tuerca con espiga
A ] i, . .
119 [+]s[1]1]1] 027 2133207 " Blattfeder Leaf spring Ressort Musile
20 |1(t|1[1]1] 027 213230 Rastbolzen Bolt Boulon Pemo .
21 (1| 1[1]1] 934 930 100 Spannhilse Clamping steave Douilile de serrage Casauliilo tensor
22 |t|1}1{1|1] 020 111082 Kettenfanger Chain catch Arrét-chaine Buldn de retencion
23 |1[1|1[1]1] 908005 125 Zyl.-Schrauba Q Mb6x12 | Fllllster head screw Vis eylindrigue Tomilio cliindrico
24 11(1|1[{1}1] 020 111 172 Fihrungsblech Guide plate Téle de guidage Chapa protectora
& |1{111]11] 915 135 100 Schrauba 3,5x9,5 | Screw Vis Tomillg
26 |1|1]|1(1|1] 020250020 Zackenleiste kpl. Spike bar assy. Barre dentée cpl. Barma dentada cpl.
27 |2(2|2[2}2] 908 005 095 Zyl.-Schraube © M5x9 | Flilister head screw Vis cylindrique Tomillo cilfndrico
28 |f(|1[1[1}1] 020173011 Voriilter Prefilter Profiitre Prefiltro
29 |1[1j1{1f1] 020173023 Dackal for Vorfilter Cover for prefilter Couvercle p. prefiltra Tapa p. prefiitro
30 |1({111[1}1] 908605 145 Schiitz-Schraube O M5x14 | Fillister head screw Vis cytindrique Tomillo ciiindrico
32 |t|1[1]1|1] 957 805 112 KurzschiuB3schalter kpl. Short-circuit switch cpl.| Interrupt, court-circuit cpf. | Interrupt. corto-circuite
33 |1(1]1[1[4] 980 113 841 Schild Labei Plaque Placa
34 |1[1|1[1]1]| 965401 011 Gummitiille Rubber bush Passe-fil Boquilla de caucho
35 |t|i[1]1]|1] 010114031 Verschiuf3schraube kpi. Tank plug assy. Bouchon filaté cpl, Tomille de cierrs cpl,
|36 [F[111[1]1] 963 100050 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
37 |t1|111]1[1] 0102456 010 Betaftungsventil Vent valve Soupaps d aération Vélvula ventilacion
Zubehir Accessories Accessories Accesorios L
{nicht im Lisferumfang} {not incl. in delivery) | {non incl. dans ia livraison) | (no inciuidos en entrega)
40 020 173 061 Schneefilter Snow filter Filtre a neige Filtre de nieve




109, 109 HagpySun Krattstofitank, Bligelgritf -
101,110} H 4 Fuel tank, tubular grip DOLMAR |
i - Réserv. carburant, poignée tubulaire Y
11511151 H - Depésita da combustible, mango tubular H

280




_ Kraftstofftank, Bilgeligrift R —
@) §5=® 4 Fuel tank, tubular grip DOLMAR
- 2 kel Réserv. carburant, poignée tubulaire-
i = Depésito de combustibie, mango tubular _
Anz. Tail-Nr. Hinweisa
A rt No,
iPau. gg N:!de plt;“ Bﬂmf:m Besnennung Description Désignation Denominaclén
Cdad. |No. de pieza Nota
1 |1[1[1]1[1] 957310027 | S15/96 | Bhgelgriff kpl. Tubutar handle assy. | Polgnée tubuiaire cpl. Mango tubular cpl.
3 |t[111]1i11 965 403 490 Schwingungsdampfer Rubbear butfer Amortisseur Arortiguador
4 11[1[1]1]|1] 021 114 051 Befestigungsbuchse Fixing bush Doulile de fixation Casquillo de ajuste
5 {1]1[1|1]1] 908 005 305 Zyl.-Schraube O M5x30 | Fillister head secraw | Vis cyiindrique Tomillo cliindrico
8 |[1:1[1]1]1] 020310013 Abdeckung Caover Cache Tapa
S |4[414[4({4] 913 455 164 Zyl.-Schraube @ 5,5x16 | Self-cutting screw Vis & téle cylindrique Tomiilio autorr. cllindrico
15 (1111|1111 020 114 004 Tank kpl. Tank assy. Réservoir cpt, Dapésito cpl.
16 {1{111]1]1] 965 450 301 =>— | VerschluBschraubs kpl. Tank plug assy. Bouchon fileté cpl. Tomillo de ciarre cpl.
16 {1[1[1]1]|1] 965 451 900 <=—' | VerschluRschraube kpl. Tank plug assy. Bouchon filaté cpl. Tomillo da cisrre cpl.
17 {1[1]1]1]|1] 963 232 045 O-Ring - o 32x4,5 | Packing ring Bagus-joint Anillo de guamicién
3|11 11]1§ 963601 120 Saugkopf Suction head Téta o’ aspiration Cabeza de aspiracién
11111[1[ 1] 963 601 240 Filz Falt Feutre Fieitro
£
20 [1|1]1{1|1]| 957 114010 BstiGHungsventil kpl. Vent valve cpf. Soupape ¢ adration cpl. | Vélvula ventilacion cpl.
21 11[1]1]1:1] 965 404 460 Kraftstoffleitung Fuset line Conduite carb. Conducte combu,
22 {1;1:1]1| 11 965 404 520 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
23 111111 020 117 290 Gashebal / Gasgesténge kpl. | Throttle lever / linkags cpl.| Levier d' accélérration cpl. | Aceferador ¢, varlla cpl,
24 {1|1[1]1]1] 020 117273 Drehfeder Spring Ressort Muaile
25 [1:1({1|1|1] 020117 301 Rasthebel Catch lever Levier de verroulliage Palanca trincada
26 |1]1{1[1[1] 020117 160 Biegafeder Bend spring Ressort Musils
27 |3:3|3|3|3] 935932320 Zylinderstift Cylindrical pin Goupille eylindriqua Prisionero
28 j2|2]2;2(2} 020 114051 Griffschale Grip plate Plagusa de poignée Chapa ds mango
26 13{3|3}313] 965403280 | SI7/94 |Schwingungsdamptar Rubber buffer Amortisseur Amortiguador
30 [3}313[3|37 913447134 Zyl.-Schraube D 4,7x13 | Self-cutting screw Vis & téle cylindrique Tomillo autorr. cilindrico
P Special equipmeant
' for USA
35 11 016 114 010 Suction head
36 i1 010 114 020 Rep. ki, filtor (5 of each)
MATERIEL
FORESTIER & JARDIN
Maurico JAQUET | S.A
1088 VUCHERE (e




108, 109 Hepoysun| Zlndelektronik, Anwerfvorrichtung.

1105, 1101 H: 5 Ignition electronics, starter

114 ' Allumage électronique; dispositivo de démarrage
115L1181H Boblna encendlido, dispositivo-de arranque

MATERIEL
FORESTIER & JARDHN
Maurice JAQUET .8.A

1086 VUCHERENS
1%, Q2179032154




Zindelektronik, Anwerfvorrichtung —_—
gl 55|-iB 5 Ignition eiectronics, startar DOLMAR
b e L A Allumags électronique, dispositivo de démarrage
?i Bobina encendido, dispositivo de arranque H
Anz. Teil-Nr. Hinweise
Pos, gz N:’J: ::;ce R::;;m Benennung Description Désignation Denominacién
Cdad. |No.depleza Nota
1 |1]1|1}1{1] 027 160 003 =>— | Anwerivomichtung kpl. Starter assy. Dispos. de démarrage cpl. | Dispos. de arranque cpl.
1 |1|1]|1{1]1] 027 160 010 <=— | Anwerfvomrichtung kpl. Starter assy. Dispos. de démarrage cpl. | Dispos. de arranque cpl.
2 |1(1[1{1}1] 020 112 170 =>— | Ventilatorgehause kpl. Fan housing cpl. Carter de ventilateur cpl. | Carter de ventilador cpl.
2 |1[1{1{1}{1] 020 112180 <=— | Ventilatorgehause kpl. Fan housing cpl. Carter de ventilateur cpt. | Cérter de ventilador cpl.
3 |1[1[1]1]{1] 965 402 262 Corr. | Anwerigriif Starter grip Polgnée de lancemsnt Thrador de arranque
4 |1(1{111]1] 108 164 020 Anwerfseil o 3,5 x 980 mm| Starter rope Céble de démarrage Corddn de arranque
4 |1|1]1]1]1] 985000 155 Anwerfseil @ 3,5 x 100 m| Starter rope Cable de démairage Cordén de arranque
5 |4|4|414]4] 908 005 165 Zyl.-Schraune < M5x16 | Fillister head screw Vis cylindrigue Tomille cilfndrico
6 |1(1[1j1)1] 020 163 031 Rackholfeder im Gshéuse | Rewind spring in hous. | Ressornt rappel dans boit | Resorte retenc. an caja
7 |3(3|3|3|3] 915135 100 Blechschraube 3,5x8,5 Ssif-cutting screw Vis & tble cylindrique Tomillo automosc. cilindr.
g |[|1|1]1]|1]1] 027 162070 Sailfrommel Cable drum Tamb. de cabla Tamb. p, cordén
9 |1|1[1]1]1] 924 108 400 Scheibe Disc Disqus Arandela
o |1(1] 1] 1]1] 929 108 080 Sicharungsring Safety disc Rondella sécurite Arandaia seguridad
ST 1]1] 020 112010 Luftfihrung Alr duct Plaque de vantilation Placa ventilacién
13 1111 1[1] 9656 603 019 =>— | Zindkerze Spark plug Bougie Bulia
13 |1(111[1]1| 965 603 021 <=—1 }|Zindkerze Spark plug Bougie Bujia
14 {(111:11]1] 957 604 260 Zondkerzenstacker kpl, Plug cap assy. Ficha de bougie cpl. Tapa bujia cpl,
15 11|1i1|1[1| 965 604 180 Feder Spring Ressort Muslle
17 11]1]411]1] 027 140 000 Magnetz{inder kpl. ignition assy. Volant magn, cph. Disp. ancend, magn. cpl.
18 j1|1[1|1[1} 027 141020 | SI5/96 | Polrad kpl. Flywhee! assy. Reoue polaire cpl. Volante encend.
19 11|%[1] 1|1} 108 166 051 Anwerfidinke kpl. Starter ratchet assy. | Cliquet cpl. Trinquete amanque cpl.
20ai2| |21212] 108 166 021 Drahfeder @ 16| Spring Ressort Muslle
20bj2|2|2( 2|2} 122 166 020 Drahfader s 12,81 Spring Ressort Muelle
21 jt|4|1]111] 920 308 024 6kt-Mutter M8x1 | Hexagonai nut Ecrou hexagonal Tuerca hexagonal
22 11|1|1111 1] 928 308 001 Federscheibe Spring washer Rondelle ressort Arandela presion
23ai1|1[1j1;11 020143030 S19/M1 | Zindanker kpl. {Ducati} | Ignition coil cpl. Bobine d' allum, cpl. Bobina encend. cpl,
23pd1| |111:1] 020143040 S19/81 | Zindanker kpl.  (Prifrex} | Ignition coit cpl. Bobine d' allum. ¢pl. Bobina encend. ¢pl.
24 j12(2|2]212] 908 605 205 Schiitz-Schraube © M5x20 | Fillister head screw Vis eylindrique Tomillo ciiindrico
L1256 |1[1]1[1]1] 001147 000 Kurzschlufkabe!  (Ducat) | Short-circuit cabla Céble couri-circuit Cable corfo-circ.
N m* 970 310 200 Zindlsitung 180 mm | ignition cable .| Céble d’ allum, Cable encend.
27 m* 970 502 110 Isclisrschiauch 48 mm Insulating hose Gaine isolante Mango aislante
28 m* 970 502 050 Isolisrschiauch 100 mm | Insulating hose Gaine isolante Mango aisianta




109, 109 Happysan| Kettenbremse, Handschutz
11051101 H ' 6 Chain brake, hand guard

111 Frain de chaine, protdge-mailn

1165, 1151 H: Frano de cadena, protector de mano




Kettanbremse, Handachuiz TT———
18 55_ has § 6 Chain brake, hand guard m
-~ 2 o= Frein de chaine, protége-main “
= Freno de cadsna, protector de mano
Anz, Teil-Nr, Hinweise
Pos. gg N :::: ':I:eca R m;n:m‘ Benennung Description Désignation Denominacién
Cdad., {No. da pieza Nota
1 [1i1[1}1{1} 027 213452 Handschutz kpl. Hand guard cpl. Protbge-main cpl. Prot. de mano cpl.
2 (1[1[1]|1}1] 027 213 462 Handschutz Hand guard Protadge-main Prot, de mano
3 j1|1[1]1[1] 980 114 237 Schiid Labsi Plagque Calcomania
4 |1 1]1[1]1} 027 213 430 Satz Buchsen Bushing set Jeu de duille Jusgo da casquillo
&5 [H{1}1[1]1] 027 213 150 Gummibuchse Rubber bush Duillle cacutchouc Casquillo de caucho
6 1|1]1]1|1] 027 213 161 Buchse Bush Duitle Casquillo
7 j1j1|111]|1] 908 005 205 Zyl.-Schraube  © M5x20 | Fillister head screw | Vis cylindrigue Tomillo cllindrico
8 {1(1|1|1]1} 027 2153221 Ausrdckhebel Dissngaging lsver Levier de tension Pasador de tensién
9 |1i{1i1]1]1| 905 005 184 Linsenschraube 5,6x18 | Seff-cutting screw Vis autotaraudsus Tomiilo autorr. cilindrico
10 J1{1]1]|1]|1]| 027 213520 6kt-Schraube mit Bund Hexagonal head screw | Vis hexagonal Tomiilo hex.
11 11t111]1]1] 027 213270 Feder Spring Rassort Muselle
12 {1)1[1[1]1} 027 213510 Ring Ring Bague Anillo
13 [1{1{1| 11} 027 213 500 Ansatzmutter Shoulder nut Ecrou Tuerca
14 |1]1)1|1]|1] 027 213261 Ring Ring Bague Anillo
15 (1|1[1]1[1]{ 027 213 241 Ansatzschraube Shoulder screw Vis Tomillo
11111 1] 1] 027 213 001 =>— | Kettenbremse kpl. Chain brake assy. Frein de chaine cpi. Freno ds cadena cpi.
20 j1i1{1)1|1] 027 213570 <=— | Kettenbremse kpl. Chain brake assy. Frein de chaine cpl. Freno de cadena cpt.
21 {1|1]1{1|1] 027 213280 Schutzplatte Protection cover Couvercla protection Chapa protectora
22 1111|111} 027 213050 Bremsband kpt. Brake spring cpt, Freln cpl. Cinta de freno cpi.
23 |1]1]{1]|1|1} 027 213350 Bremsbandhaiterung Brake band holder Tole d' arét du frein Soporta cinta frenc
24 |4|4|4|4|4] 913205125 Linsenschraube © M5x12| Tapping lens screw | Vis bombée Tomillo cab, faniic,
25 {1[1]1]1[1] 027 213 114 Abdeckpiatte Cover plate Plague de recouvrement | Tapa
26 {2|2]|212(2] 927 304 000 Sicherungsscheibe Salsty digc Disque sécuritd Arandela segquridad
27 {1111 %] 027 111 040 Fdhrungsblech CGuide plate Téle de guidage Chapa protectora
28 [1]1:1[1:1] 915 135 100 Schrauba 3,5%9,5 | Screw Vis Tomillo
20 |1i1|1]1]1] 027 213120 Feder Spring Ressont Muelle
30 i1[1[1]|1][1] 027 213560 Gummipiatte Rubber plate Plague ds coutchoug Plancha de caucho
31 {1j1(1{1|1] 027 213 130 Achse flr Bremshebe} Shatt for brake lever | Axa da lavier de frein Eje palanca de freno
32 (1111|111} 027 213 140 Achse fir Knfehebel Shaft for lever Axe de lavier Eje palanca
34 |111]1]1|1] 924 500 049 Scheibe Disc Disque Arandsla
35 12(2|2[2|2] 923208 004 6iki-Mutter mit Bund M8 | Hexagonal nut Ecrou hexagonal Tuerca hexagonal
36aj1:1 980 114 132 Schild {1068 mm) 1081 Label Plaque Calcomania
| 36a 1 980 114133 Schild (106 mm) 110i | Label Plague Calcomania
& 1 980 114 134 Schild (106 mm} 111} Label Plague Calcomania
Lo 1 980 114 218 Schild {106 mm) 111i| Labsl Plaque Calcomania
36a 11 980 114 135 Schild {106 mm) 115i | Labsi Plaque Calcomania
36bit (1 680 114 3811 SI5/06 |Schild (82,5 mm) 1091 Labei Plague Calcomania
38b 1 0801143821 Si5/96 | Schild (82,5 mm) 110i{ Label Plaque Calcomania
36b 1 980 114384 { SI5/98 |Schild (82,5 mm) 111} Label Plaque Calcomania
36b 1 880 114385 | SI5/96 |Schild (82,5 mm) 111i| Label Plagque Calcomania
36b 1| 980 114386 | S15/96 | Schild (82,5 mm) 1158] Label Plagque Calcomania




A
$a
g g
, m.b
2 5§
..u..hm ]
2543 .
253k §
i =3
W.m:a.m o
ES 28 [
alEE 2
-_— 0 0 (=2}
QOoam IM
(4]
ul
[ ] ’ \\_ \ 2
\.\ / /, % m.
/ & =
. ’ N / Q
/ . o 2
7 : ..W s
|
: : L © :
8 [{a)
- -
-
o ~in
bl e
~—r

Bomba de aceite ecolégica

Pompe d'hulle écologique

109, 109 HeppySun




Glpumpe, Kuppiung-

(el 7 Ol pump, clutch
i E || Pompe & huile, embrayage:
§ Bomba de acelis, embrague-
Anz. Teil-Nr. Hinwelse
. Qty. Part No, Notes
Pos. Qte. No. de piace | Renseignem. Benennung Description Désignation Denominacién
Cdad. |No. de pieza Nota

1 i1f [1]1[1] 027 245111 Qlpumpe kpli, { 11k} Qil pump assy. Pompe a huile cpl. Bomba de aceite ¢pth.

2 {1{ [t]1]|1] 957 245320 Rep.-Satz Olpumpe Repair kit Jau de réparation Juego de reparar

3 10 |1]1]1] 001 245050 Olpurnpenkaolben Piston Platon Pistdn

4 1] |#}1]1] 962 900 038 Radlaldichtring Radial ring Joint radial Anillo radial

5 2| [2]2(2] 908 005 125 Zyl.-Schraube & M5x12| Fillister head screw Vis cyiindrique Tomilio cilindrico

6 1| [1]1]|1] 020 245 020 Druckisitung, Ol Prossure line Conduite de pression Condugto prasion

7 (1| |111[1] 020 245040 Sauglaitung, I, kpt. Suction line, oil, assy. | Conduite d’ aspir., cpl. Conducto de aspir., cpl.

10al1| |=|1|=§ 020223 040 Kupplungstrommel mit Cluteh drum w. sprocket | Tambour avec pignon Tambor con pifién
Kettenrad 3258, Z=8

10b[1| |=|1]=1 020223210 Kupplungstromme! mit Cluteh drum w. sprocket | Tambour avec pignon Tambor con pindén
Kaitenrad 3/8" Z=7

11a|1 1 118 224 041 7 8! 12/84 | Anlaufscheibe o 44,0 mmy Stop disc Disgue portant Disco de tope
{fiar Olpumpe 027 245 110) {f. oil pump 027 245 110} | {p. pompe & huile 027 245 110)} (p. bomba d. aceite 027 245 110

11b{1 1 001 245350 Si 12/94 | Antaufscheibe @ 36,56 mmy Stop disc Disque portant Disco de tope
{for Olpumpe 027 245 111) | {f. oil pump 027 245 $11} | {p, pompa & huile 027 245 111)| (p. bomba d, acelte 027 245 111)

2 =| [1{={1} 020223 101 Kuppiungstrommel Clutch drum Tambour Tambor

13al=| |1]|=|1} 020224 070 Zahnkranz .325°, Z=81 Rim sprocket Plgnon Pifién

13b|=| [=|={1} 026 224 010 Zahnkranz 3/8", Z=7 1 Rim sprocket Plgnon Pifdn

14 11 11§ 020 224 120 Anlavfscheibe o 22,5 mm| Stop disc Disque portant Disco.de tope

15 |1 [1]1]1} 962 210025 Nadelkafig 12%15x13{ Neadls cage Cage 4 aiguilles Jaula de agujas

17 [1]111] 1 020 180 000 [75+.(2<> | Kuppiung kpl. Clutch assy. Embrayage cpl. Embraguse cpl.

18 {2[2{2|2 112 184 111 O3} | Kupplungsblatiteder Leaf spring ( clutch ) | Ressort d’ embrayage Resorte de embrague

19 {1[1]1]1 020 182 061 Spezialscheibe Special spacer Rondslle spéciale Arandala especial

20 {=] [=]=]{1] 027-180-000 [SS A0 | Kuppiung kpl. Clutch assy. Embrayage cpl. Embrague cpl,

21 |=| |=|=|1} 122 184 011 3¢ | Fader Spring Rassort Mueile

22 {=| (=|=11} 027 182030 Anlauischsibe Stop dise Disque portant Disco de tope
OkoLogic-Olpumpe Ecologle oil pump | Pompa d’huile écologiquaj Bomba de aceite ecoldg,

4 . 1]1[1]1]1] 027 245 160 S15/95 | Olpumpse kpi. Ol pump cpl, Pompse 4 huile cpl. Bomba de aceite cpl.

2 11[1[1]1{1t 030 245070 Reparatursatz kpl, Repalr kit cpl. Jeu de réparation cpl. Juego de reparar cpi.

3 1111111 027 245 010 Pumpsenantrieb Pump drive Le commande de pompe | Propulsor de ia bomba

5 |[2]2(2[2]|2] 908 005125 Zyl.-Schraube G M5x12| Fillister head screw | Vis cyilndrigue Tomillo cilindrico

6 [1]1|1]1]1] 020 245020 Corr. Druckleitung, Ol Pressure line Conduite de pression Conducto presién

7 1111 1]1] 020 245 040 Comr. | Saugisttung, Ql, kpl. Suction ling, oil, assy. | Conduite d' aspir., cpl. Conducto de aspir., cph.

8 [1[1[{1[1]1] 930916 160 Sprengring Spring ring Annegu ressort Anillo eldstico

g |11 1] 1]1F 001 245 320 Anschlagring Stop ring Bague de butés Anilio de detsncién

10 |1[1[1] 111} 027 245 020 Anfaufscheibe a16.5xo,é Stop disc Disqus portanta Disco de tope

11 |1 1)1 1|1} 962 210025 Nadelkéfig 12x15x13] Needla cage Cage 4 aiguilles Jaula de agujas

14 [1]1[1{1}{1] 027 223 101 | -+10/96 | Kupplungstrommsl Clutch drum Tambour TFambor

14 [1]1[1] 1] 1} 027 223 020 10/96 = | Kupplungstrommai Clutch drum Tambour Tambor

15a{1|1[(1]1{1} 020 224 070 Zahnkranz .328", Z=8 | Rim sprockst Pignon Pifdn

18b|1]|1|={ 1|1} 026 224 010 Zahnkranz 3/8", Z=7 | Rim sprocket Pignon Pifion




.+ 1108; 108 Hagpysian Abdeckhaube, Luftfilter, Schalldimpfer

1HL110IH Hood, alr fifter, mutfier

=11 Capot protecteur, flitre & air, pot d’ échappement

1151,1151 H Cublerta protectora, filtro de aire, ailencioso

_________________________

Speclal equipment
for USA




: Abdeckhaube, Luftfilter, Schalidimpfer
2| §8|=5 8 Hood, alr filter, muffier
- @ T - Capot protecteur, flitre & air, pot d’ échappement
=2 Cublierta protectora, filtro de aire, silencioso
Anz. Tell-Nr. Hinwelsa
Poa. gg N:Z': :;;‘ce m:::it:n:m Benennung Description Désignation Denominacién
Cdad. {No.depleza Nota
1 1| |1|1[1] 027 118 183 =>— | Abdeckhaube Hood Capot Tapa protectora
1 |1 [1{1]1] 027 118 154 <=—] | Abdeckhaube Hood Capot Tapa protectora
1 1 082 118 170 | 5l 5/86 == | Abdeckhaube Hood Capot Tapa protactora
1 1 027 118 250 | 51 6/96 <= | Abdeckhaubs Hood Capot Tapa protectora
2 {3[3]3i3[37 908 005 165 Zyl.-Schraube O M5x16 | Fillistar head screw Vis cylindrique Tomillo cilindrico
3 p1pt[111[1] 020 118 121 Dacket kpl. Covaer assy. Couvercie cpt. Tapa cpl.
4 [2)212|2{2} 001 118 062 Mutter Nut Ecrou Tuarca
S5a |1(1;1|1)1] Q20173202 Luftfilter kpl. (Nylan) | Alr filter cpl. Filtre & air cpl. Fiitro de alre cpl.
5b |=i=|=|={=] 020173300 Luftfilter kpl.  (Robkofiok) | Air filter cpl. Filtre & air cpl. Filtro de aire cpl.
6 2[2(2|2|2| 908805 145 Schiitz-Schraube © M5x14 ¢ Fillister head scraw Vis ¢ylindrique Tomillo cilindrico
=~31[1]1]1]1] 027 118 054 Boden Bottom Fond Fondo
.A11[1[1[1]1] 908 005 095 Zyl.-Schraubs © Mbx8 | Filllster head screw | Vis cylindrigue Tomillo cifindrico
10 [1|111]111] 965401 024 Gummitiille Rubber bush Passe-fi| Boquilia de caucho
11 J1i1| 41| 1] 965404 780 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
12 111[1[1]|1]| 965 525 032 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
13 j1{1[111]|1] 965 404 230 Stopfen (Vergaserheizung) | Plug (carb. heating) [ Bouchon (chauff. de carb.)| Tapén ( cafef. de carb. )
14 [1]1]1[1]1] 965 404 410 Gummitllie Rubber bush Passe-fii Boquilia de caucho
15 {1{1]|1[1|1] 965 404 341 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
16 11|1]|1[1[1| 020 131 041 Zwischanflansch Intermediate flange Bride intermédiaire Brida intermedia
17 {1]1[111[1] 965524 022 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
18 |1]1[1|1:1] 020171 100 Ansaugkrommer Connecting muff Manchon de jonction Manguitoe de con.
19 |2|2|2|2}2] 908 205 658 Zyl.-Schraube © M5x65 | Fillister head screw Vis eylindrique Tomillo cillndrico
20 i272(2])2|2] 924 105 300 Scheibe Washer Rondelle Arandeta
21 [1]1]1{1]1] 020 117280 =>— | Gasgestange kpl. Throttls linkage cpl. | Tringle d' accéiération Varilla acelerador
21 111 1[1] 1§ 020 117 281 <=—1 Gasgestanga kpl. Throttle iinkage cpl. Tringle o' accélération Varilla acelerador
22 11(1]|1(1]|1] 020 118 030 Haubeneinsatz Gulde pleca Pléce de guidage Pleza de gufa
25 |1[1=|1|=1 027 151 010 Vergaser kpl. WT 76 | Carburetor cpl. Carburateur cpl. Carburador cpl,
26 {171 |1 027 150 830 Chokestange Choke laver Levier de starter Palanca estrangul. aire
T =[=|1]=[1] 027 150 003 =»— |[Injec.-Vergaser  HU 83D | Injection carburator Carburateur d' injection Carburador de inyeccidn
30 f=|=|1|=|1] 027 150 004 <=-J |injec.-Vergaser HU 83E | Injection carburetor Carburateur d’ injection Carburador de Inyaccién
31 1f [ 1] 027 150 880 Chokestanga Choke fever Levier de starier Palanca estrangul. aire
az2 11 i1] 027 150 900 Kiammer Cramp Crampon Crampén
35 [1]1]1[1]1] 020174 154 =>— | Schalldampfer Mutflar Pot d' échappemant Sllencioso
35 {1[1]|1[1[1} 020 174 180 <=— | Schalldampfer Muifler Pot d' échappement Sllencioso
36 {1|1]|1|1|1]| 965522 032 Dichtung Gasket Joint Junta
37 {1|1{1;1[1] 908 005 085 Zyl.-Schraube O M5x9 | Filllster head screw Vis cylindrique Tomiilo cillndrico
38 |2{2|2(2:2} 908205 625 Zyl.-Schraube O Mb5x62 | Filllster head screw Vis cylindrique Tomitlo cilindrico
39 j2(2|2|2|2] 928 405 000 Spannscheibe Spring washer Rondelle ressort Arandela
40 |=|=|=|=|1] 020174 170 Abschirmblach Heat shield Téle de protection Chapa deflectora
Special equipment
for USA
So1(1]1[1]1] 020174 202 Muffler assy.
46 [1]1]1]1|1] 020 174 110 Screen
47 111111} 020174 12% Deflector plate
48 11|1)1[1]|1} 815042130 Screw 4,2x13




Vergaserteils

WALBRO WT 78

Carburstor parts

Places de carburatéur

Plezas ds carburador

WALBRO WT 374

I Spacial equipment for USA |

9

109, 109 HappySiant

1101, 1101 H.

111

11541151 H




R Vergaserteile
g e Carburetor parts WALBRO WT 76
A ] b o Places de carburateur WALBRO WT 374
§ Plezas ds carburador
Anz, Tail-Nr. Hinweise
- Qty. Part No. Notes
ipol. Qts. No. de place | Renseignem. Benennung Description Désignation Benominacién
Cdad. {No. de pleza Nota
1a |1 |1i={1|=} 027 151 010 Vergaser kpl. WT 76 | Carburetor cpl. Carburateur cpl. Carburador cpi.
2 1] [t 001 151 165 Pumpendeckel Pump cover Couvercle de pompse Tapa de bomba
3 (11 {1 118 151 190 Zylinderschraubs Fillister head screw Vis cylindrique Tomillo cilindrico
4 (11| 1 021 151 120 Membrandeckel Diaphragm cover Couvercle de membrana |} Tapa de membrana
5 |4]4] {4 118 151 020 Schraube Screw Vis Tomillo
6 1|t [1 021 151 540 Satz Dichtungen/Membran. | Set gaskets / diaphragm | Jeu de joints / membranes | Juega juntas / membranas
7 |1t [1 021 151 150 Pumpenmembprane, Gummi | Pump diaphr., rubber | Mambr, de pomps, caoutch. | Mambr. d. Ia bomba, caucho
8 {t|1]| |1 001 151 301 Drosssikiappenwelie Throttle shaft Axe clapet d’ éiranglement | Eje véivula reg.
9 it 1 001 151 310 Drehfader Spring Ressort Muslie
10 §1|1| [ 021 151 320 Drosselklappe Throttle shutter Clapet d' étranglement Vélvula reg.
11 1313 13 118 151 060 Schraube Screw Vis Tomillo
12 |11 1 001 151 580 Halse Sleavs Douille Manguito
13 |11 1 001 151 590 Hebsl Lover Levier Palanca
14 J1(11 [t 001 151 600 Chokewelle Choke shaft Axe clapet d’ aire Ejs vélvula aire
15 11(1{ [1 001 151 260 Chokeklappe Choke shutter Clapet d' alre Véivula aire
16 (1(1] [1 118 151 170 Arratisrkugel Friction ball Bille de arrét Bola
17 111 [ 118 151 160 Arretierfedar Friction spring Ressort de arrét Muelle
20 |111] [1 001 161 510 Vollgas-Stellschraube  (H){ Maln adjustm. screw | Vis de régl. d. plein gaz Tornilio reqg. max.
21 |11 |1 001 151 470 Leerlauf-Stelischraube (L) | idling adjustm. screw | Vis de régl. da ralenti Tomillo de tope ral.
22 |1j1| |1 001 151 240 Leerauf-Anschiagschr. (S)] idle stop screw Vis de butée de ralenti Tomillo de toperalent!
23 |1(1] {1 021 1581 530 Fader (H) { Spring Ressort Musile
24 11|1] {1 021 151 480 Feder {L}]| Spring Ressort Mueils
25 [1j1] 11 021 151 230 Fadsr (S}] Spring Ressort Musile
K
27 {11 1 857 150 040 Satz Steuertsile Set of control parts Jeu da pidces de com. Juego plezas de mando
28 {1[1] [ 144 150 030 Verschlufischeiba Cover disc Disqus de ferm. Dlsco de cierre
20 {1[1] |1 Q21 151 180 Sleb Screen Filtra Tamiz
e
Special equipment
for USA
ib |11 027 151 020 Carburetor cpl. WT 374




TILLOTSON HU 83 {Injection)

Vergasertaile
Carburetor parts
Places de carburateur
Plezas de carburador

10

109, 109 HappySan

1101, 1100 H.

"
1154, 1151 H




| I Vergasertalle
’ &b Carburstor parts:
§ @ halpot 1 0 Places de cgvbufateur TILLOTSON HU 83 (Injection)
= Plezas de carburador
Anz. Tel-Nr. Hinweiseo
Pos. gg N :ad’: :;;c o R«r:it;:em. Benennung Deacription Désignation Denominacién
Cdad, |No.de pieza Nota
1 1=s|=[1]=|1} 027 150 003 =»>— {Vergaser kpl. HU 83 D | Carburefor cpl. Carburateur cpl. Carburador cpl.
1 |={=|1|=|1] 027 150 004 <=— {Vargaser kpl. Hu 83 E | Carburstor cpl. Carburateur cpl. Carburador cpl.
2 11 [t 020 150 160 Pumpendeckel Pump cover Couvercle de pompe Tapa de bomba
3 4| |4| 020 150170 Zylinderschraube Fillister head screw | Vis cylindrique Tomillo cltindrico
4 1] {11 104 150 120 Mambrandeckel Diaphragm cover Couvercle de membrane | Tapa de mambrana
5 4| |4] 001 150 620 Schraubse Screw Vis Tomillo
8 1| |1] 957 150 140 =>— |Satz Dichtungen/Membran. { Set gaskets / diaphragm | Jeu ds jolnts / membranes Jusga juntas / membranas
6 1| 11| 957 160 080 == | Membransatz TILL, HU Gummi | Set gaskets / diaphragm | Jeu de joints / membranes | Juega juntas / membranas
7a 1} |1] 100150 150 Pumpenmembrane, Gummi | Pump diaphr., rubber | Membr. de pompe, caoutch. | Membr. d. la bomba, caucho
7b 1| [1] o0t 150640 Pumpenmembrana, Mylar | Pump diaphr., mylar | Membr. de pompe, mylar  { Membr. d. la bomba, mylar
8 1 11| 001150610 Drosselklappanwelle Throttle shaft Axa clapet d étranglement| Eje véivula reg.
9 4| [t} 957 150310 Drehfedar kpl. Spring cpl. Ressort ¢pl. Muelle cpl.
RN 1i |1] 001 150 321 Drosselklappe Throttle shutter Clapet d' étranglement Véivula reg.
1| 1} 001 160 650 Schraube Scrow Vis Tomillo
13 1 |1] 100 160350 Sicherungsring Safety washer Rondelle sécurité Arandela seguridad
14 1| [1] 020150330 Hebsl Laver Levier Paianca
15 1| 1] 001 150 680 Schraube Screw Vis Tomillo
16 1| [4] 00f 150 170 <=— _{ Injektionsventii kpi. Injection vaive cpl. Soupapae d' injection cpl. i Vaivula p. inyecciones cpl.
17 1] 11l 001 150 660 =»>— | Choker-Nadsl kpl, Choke needls cpl. Pointeau cpl. Aguja cpl.
18 1| [1] 113150220 Schraube Screw Vis Tomillo
19 14 (1] 027 150 860 Hebal Laver Lavier Palanca
20 1| {1] 001150670 Scheibe Washer Rondele Arandela
21 1| |1} 119 150350 Sicherungsring Safety washer Rondelie sécurité Arandela seguridad
22 1| |1] 020 150520 Vollgas-Stelischraube  (H) | Main adjustm. screw Vis de régl. d. plein gaz Tomillo reg. max.
23 1| |{1]| 020150 470 Leeriaul-Stelischraube (L) | Idling adjustm. screw | Vis da régl. ds rafenti Tomillo de tope ral.
24 1| |1} 020 150 240 Leerlauf-Anschiagschr. (S) | ldie stop screw Vis de butée ds ralenti Tomlllo de toperalentt
25 2{ [2] 001150480 Fader Spring Ressort Muells
T 1] {1] 957 150150 Satz Steuertsile Set of control parls Jeu de pidces de com. Jusgo piezas de mando
d 1 {1} 020 150 130 Hauptdlse Main nozzle Buse Tobera
28 1| [1] 020 150 051 Anschiu3nippsl Conecting fitting Raccord Nipie ds conection
30 1| 11| 020180 180 Sleb Scraen Flitra Tamiz
31 1| |43 100 150 040 VerschiuBscheibe Cover disc Disqgue de ferm. Disco de cierre




108, 109 Heoysua
1101, 1101 H
111

11561, 1161H

11

Speziaitsile fiir Austlhrung mit sisktrischer Heizung

Spacial parts for version with electric handle heating

Places spéciales pour version avec chauffage de Ia poignée (élecirique)
Plezas especlales por tipa con calefaccién eléctric de mango

. e




- Spezialteile tir Austlihrung mit elekdrischer Heizung
| FSirB 1 1 Speclal parts for version with electric handle heating:
A P e Places spéciales pour version avec chauffage de |a polgnée (électrique}
i § Plezas aspeciales por tipo con cajefaccién eiéctric de mango
( Anz Teil-Nr, Hinweise
POl g:z N :adr; :;'“ R’?s:t;:m Benennung Description Déaignation Denominacién
Cdad. |No.de pisza Nota
1 1} (11 020310 281 Bigelgrift kpl. Tubular handle assy. | Poignée tubulaire cpl. Mango tubular cpl.
2 1] |#] 957 310 142 Stitze kpl. Bracket cpl. Support cpl. Soports cpl.
3 1] 1] 965 403 430 Schwingungsdampfar Rubber buffar Amortisseur Amortiguador
4 1| |1| 965551 250 Topf Pot Capuchon Pota
5 1] |1| 108213 180 AbreiBsichening Safety-catch wire Slreté countra-rupture Chapa seguridad
6 11 1} 924 805 310 Scheibe Disc Disgue Arandela
7 1) |1} 920 205 000 Bkt-Mutter M5 | Hexagonal nut Ecrou hexagonal Tuerca haxagonal
8 1| {1} 908 005 095 Zyl.-Schraube 3 M5x3 | Fillister head screw Vis cylindrigue Tomilio cilindrico
9 1| |1} 900 205 0B4 okt-Schraubse MBx8 | Hex. head scraw Vis hexagonal Tomillo hex.
10 2| 12] 908 005125 Zyl.-Schraubs < M5x12 | Fillister head screw Vis cylindrique Tomilto cilindrico
1 2| 12{ 923 305 000 Aki-Mutter M5 | Square nut Ecrou carré Tuerca cuadrada
12 1t |11 020310 131 Schelle Clamp Coliler Abrazadera
13 i | 1] 970 311 151 Kabel kpl. Cable cpi, Céble cpl. Cable cpl.
14 1] [1]| 965 605 240 Rundsteckverbindst Circular connector Fiche ronde male Conexién por enchufe
k] 11 {11 027 148 000 Magnetzitnder kpl. Ignition assy. Volant magn. cpl.. Bispos. enc. magn.
a7 1] 11} 027 148 020 Polrad kpl, Flywhael Roue polaira Valante encend.
18 1| 11} 114 148 160 Generatoranker Generator coll Bobine générator Bobina generador
19 3| 13] 962604 144 Zyl.-Schraube Mdx14 1 Fillister head screw | Vis cylindrigue Tomillo cilindrico
20 1| 1] 965 605 250 Rundsteckhiilsa Circular socket Fiche ronds femelie Conaxion po enchufe
21 1| [t] 020 144 010 Buchse zum Zentrieren Bushing for centralize | Douille de cenirags Casquillo ds centrar
22 1] | 1| 965 401 014 Gummitalle Rubbar bush Passa-fil Boquilla de caucho
24 1| [1] 957 605 112 Schaiter Switch Intereupteur Interruptor
25 1| |1] 965 605 370 Mutter Nut Ecrou Tuerca
26 1] [1] 965605 131 Gummitlilie Rubber bush Passe-fil Boguilia de caucho
27 || i1l |1] 970311 151 Kabel kpl. Cahel assy. Céble cpl. Cable cpl.
'h:’/
30 2i 12| 020 114 060 Griftschale kpl. Grip plate assy. Plague da poignéa ¢pl. Chapa de mango cpl.
31 2| i2f 915129040 Blachschraube 2,9x4,51 Screw Vis Tomillo
32 2| |27 901 203062 Senkschraube M3x6 { Counter sunk scraw | Vis fraisée Tomillo plano
33 1] 11 114 117 100 Buchse Bush Douilia Casquiilo
7 Ba 1) |1} 020 111303 Kurbelgehause MS kpl. Crankcase cpl. (mag.}| Carter-coté magn. cpi. Cdrter cig., fado magn, cpl.
' {22, Seite 3: 4, 8 {22, page 3:4, 8 {22, page 3:4,8 {22 page 3: 4,8
35h 1] 1] 027 111093 [ Sl 10/93 | Kurbeigehause MS Crankcase mag. side | Carter-coté magn. Cirter cig., lado magn.




109, 109 Happysian
1105, 110i H-
11

1165, 1161 H

12

Siigeschienen, Sigekstten, Werkzeug.
Gulde bars, aaw chains; tools.
Rail-guides st chaines, outils:

Rieles gufa, cadenas slerra, herramientas

“’

Guide bar and saw chain combinations meeting kickback
requirements of ANS| B 1756.1 for the use in the USA

Guide bar and saw chain combinations meeting kickback
requirements of CSA Z62.3 for the use

in CANADA

Madels DOLMAR 109, 109 HappyStart, 110i

Models DOLMAR 109, 109 HappyStart, 110i, 111i, 115i

GUIDE BAR SAW CHAIN GUIDE BAR SAW CHAIN
length piteh part no, part no. length pitch part no. part no.

15° (38 cm) 325" 411 407 600 523 085 064 15" (38 cmy} J3es" 411 407 600 523 085 064
18" {45 cm) 325" 411 409 600 523 085 072 18" (45 cm) 325" 411 409 600 523 085 072

Briva link gauge: .058", Chain sprocket: 8 teeth
Repiacament nose sprocket part no, 411 406 700

Drive link gauge: .058%, Chain sprocket: 8 teeth
Replacemant nose sprocket part no. 411 406 7060

Modeis DOLMAR 111}, 115i

15" (38 cm} 3/8" 411 907 650 522 094 056
18" (45 cm) 3/8" 411 909 650 522 094 (64
21" (53 em) a/8" 411 910 650 522 094 072

Drive link gauge: .058"%, Chalin sprocket: 7 testh

GUIDE BAR SAW CHAIN
length pitch part no. part no,

16" (38 cmy) 326" 411 407 600 523 085 064
18" {45 ¢cm) 325" 411 409 600 523085 072

Drive link gauge: .058%, Chain sprocket: 8 teeth
Replacament nose sprocket part no. 411 405 700

Replacement nose sprocket part no. 412 308 700

16" (40 cm) 3" 411 908 660 523 102 059
18° (45 cm) a/8" 411 908 660 523 102 064
21* (53 cmy) a/8" 411 910 660 523102072

Drive link gauge: .050%, Chain sprocket: 7 teath

Part numbars of chain paris are aevailable from

Makita U.S.A., Inc.
12701 Directors Orive
Stafford, TX 77477

U.8.A,

Part numbers of chain parts are availabte from

Makita Canada Inc.

DOLMAR Division
1950 Forbes Straet
Whitby, Ontario
Canada, LIN 7B7




S#égeschlenen, Sigeksiton, Werkzaug
CaR lhm I 1 2 Guide bars, saw chaina, tools
- 2 - Rail-guides et chainas, outlis
= Rleles guia, cadenas sierra, herramientas
Anz. Teil-Nr. Hinwaise
|Pus. gz N :;: ':;“ Re;‘:it;:m Benennung Description Désignation Denominacién
Cdad., |No.de pieza Nota
Sternschiene .325” Sprocket nose bar 325" | Guide & étoile .325" Barra guia .325"
1 |i[1]1[1]1] 432033 030 Stamschiens (33 em) | Sprocket nose bar (13") | Guide & étoile Batra guia
1 1] 1]{1j1] 411 407 600 Stemschiene {38 cmy) | Sprocket nose bar {15"} | Guide & éloile Barra guia
1 [i{111]1] 411 409 600 Sternschiene (45 ¢m) | Sprocket nose bar (18"} | Guide 4 éloile Barra guia
Sternschiens 3/8" Sprocket nose bar 3/8" | Guida & étoile 3/8" Barra guia 3/8"
1 |1[ti=[1]1] 411 807 650 Stemschiena (38 em) | Sprocket nose bar {15°) | Gulde & étoile Barra guia
1 |i|1i=[111] 411 909 650 Stemschiense {45 cm) | Sprocket nose bar {18%) | Guide & étoile Barra guia
Sagekette 086 /.325" Saw chaln 086/.325" | Chaine 086 /.,325" Cadena sierra 086 /325"
2 [1]1}1[1]1] 528 086 056 Ségeketta (33 cm}) | Saw chain (137} Chaine Cadana siarra
2 {1i1|111]|1] 528 086 064 Ségekette (38 cm) | Saw chain {15%) Chaine Cadena sisrra
2 [1]1|1}1|1] 528 086 072 Sageketta (45 cm) { Saw chain (18%) Chaine Cadena siarra
- 558 083 010 AuBenlasche mit Niet Tia strap with rivats Eclisse avac rivels Tira ext. con remachs
i 558 083 000 Aufenlascha Tie strap Eclissa exterisure Tira ext.
Siégekette 093 / 3/8% Saw chain 093/ 3/8" | Chaina 083 / 3/8" Cadena sierra 093 / 3/8"
2 H{1=|1]|=| 523093056 Sagekette (38 cm) | Saw chain (15" Chaing Cadena sierra
2 {1|1|=it|=l 523093 064 Sagekette (45 cm} | Saw chain (18"} Chaine Cadenas sierra
3 558 093 010 AuB3enlasche mit Niet Tie strap with rivets Eclisse aveg rivels Tira ext. con romache
4 558 093 000 AuBenlasche Tie strap Eclisse exterieure Tira axt.
S#geketts 528 099 /3/8" | Saw chain 528 039/ ¥/8" | Chaina 528 099/ 3/8" Cadena slerra 528 099/ 3/8”
2 |=|=l=|1]1} 528 099 056 Ségekette {38 cm) | Saw chain {15") Chaine Cadena sierra
2 |=|=i=|1}1] 528 099 064 Séageketts {45 cm) | Saw chain (189 Chaina Cadena sierra
3 558 093 010 Aufieniascha mit Niat Tle strap with rivets Eclissa avec rivats Tira ext. con remache
4 558 083 000 Auf3eniasche Tle strap Eclisss exterieure Tira ext.
6 [1]1]1(1]1] 411406 700 Umlenkstem kpl. .325" | Sprocket nose cpl. Eioile cpl. Estratla cpi.
8 |1|1[=11]|1] 412308700 Urnlenkstemn kpi. 3/8" | Sprocket noss cph. Etoile cpl. Estralla cpl.
7 pppi 952 100 133 Sagekettenschutz 33 cm | Chaln prot. cover 13° Enveloppe protectrice Estuche protaector
17 [t 952 100 143 Sagekettenschutz 38-45¢m | Chain prot. cover 15%18'] Enveioppe protectrice Estuche protector
0 |1][1[=]11=] 957 004 000 Werkzeug kpl, Tools cpl. Outils cpl. Herramientas cpt.
11 |=|={1|=|1] 957 004 001 =>— | Werkzeug kpl, Tools cpl. Outils epl. Harramientas cpl.
11 |={=[1]=[1] 957 004 002 <=— |Waerkzeug kpl. Tools cpl. Qutils cpl. Hemramientas cpl.
12 111 1[1] 941 718 13H Kombischlissal SW 19/13{ Universal wrench Clé combinée Llave ds buja
13 |1[1}1(1!11 940827 000 Winkelschraubandreher © | Angled screw driver | Clé angle Liave angutar
14 {=|=i1|={1] 944 340 001 Schraubendreher Scrow driver Toumsvis Destornillador
15 l=|=|=|=|={ 950 004 001 Warkzeugtasche Plastik bag Pochetts en plastique Cartera harramientas




109; 109 HappySian

110,110} H: 1 Inhaltsverzeichnis Index
111 Table des matidres Indice
115, 1151 H
N 2 Zylinder, Kolben Cylinder, piston
Cylindre, piston Cilindro, plston
3 Kurbeigehause, Kurbeiwells Crankcass, crankshaft
Carter- vilebraquin, vilebrequin Carter cigliefial, cighefial
4 Kraftstofftank, Bagelgriff Fusl tank, tubular grip
Reserv. carburant, poignée tubulaire Dapésito de combustible, mange tubular
5 Z{ndeiektronik, Anwerfvomichiung Igniticn electronics, starter
Allumage électr,, dispos. do démarrage Bohina encendido, dispositivo de arrangue
6 Kettenbremse, Handschutz Chain brake, hand guard
Frein de chaine, protéga-main Freno de cadena, protector de mano
7’ Olpumps, Kupplung Qil pump, cluich
Pompe a huile, embrayage Bomba de aceite, embragus
8 Abdeckhaubs, Luftfilter, Schalldampfer Hood, alr filter, mutfler
Capot protecteur, fillre & air, pot d' echappement Cubieria protactora, filtro de aire, slienciose
9 Vergaser WT 76, WT 374 Carburetor WT 76, WT 374 _
Carburateur WT 76, WT 374 Carburador WT 76, WT 374
1 0 Vergaser HU 83 (Inlection) Carburetor HU 83 {injaction)
Carburateur HU 83 (injection) Carburador HU 83 {injection}
1 1 Spezialtelle {Or Ausriisiung mit elektrischer Helizung Special parts {or version with electric handle heating
Plbcos spéc. p. vers. a, chauffage de la poignée (dlectrique)}  Flezas espaciales por lipe con calefaceién eldctric de mango
1 2 Sageschienen, Sageketten, Werkzeug Guide bars, saw chains, tools
Rail-guides at chaines, outils Ristes gufa, cadenas siera, herramientas
Zelchenerklirung Key to symbols Légende
- 19999399 | Produktion bis Serien-Nr. Production to serial number Production jusqu'a n° da série
2000000 = | Neues Teil ab Ssarien-Nr, New part from serial number Nouveau pléce a partir du n° de sére
4195 = Neues Tell ab Monat/ Jahr New part from Month / Year Nouveau piace & partir de Mois / Année
Si 598 Sleha Service-Information Monat / Jahr See Service-information Month / Year Voir Service-Information Mois / Année
=> Tell gleichwertig ersetzt Modified part Piéce modifiée
AXX Nicht mehr lieferbar No more available Plus livrable
= Keing Serisnausfiihrung, jedoch verwendbar | No standard execution, may be usaed Aucune exécut. en série, cependant utilisable
{ Beinhaitet Positions-Nr. Contains item no. contient n® de numéro
m* -| Meterware Sold by the meter Au matre
o Innenstemschraube Star socket screw Vis & étoile intérieure E
Corr. Druckfehierbarichtigung Error correction Rectification d' erreurs
Explicacién de simbolos Varklaring der takens Chiarificazione dei simboli
« 1999999 | Produccion hasta N° de serie In productie tot serie-Nr, Produzione fino al n. di serie
2000000 = | Pleza nueva & partir de N° de serie Nieuw onderdesl vanal seria-Nr. Nuovo pezzo a partire dal n. di serie
4/95 Pleza nueva a partir de mes / afio Nieuw onderdesi vanaf maand / jaar Nuovo pezzo a partire dal mase / anno
Sl 596 Véase inform. servicio mes / afio Zia sarvice-informatie maand / jaar Vedare il servizio inform. del mase / anno
=> Pleza moedificada Vervangen door gelijkwaardig onderdes} Pazzo sostituito con un pezzo equivalents
X¥X Agotado Niet meer leverhaar Non pil disponibile
= No es de serie, pero sirve Gesen serdeuitvosring, maar wel bruikbaar Non & un modallo di serie, ma ugualm, ulilizza.
{ Contisne pos N° Omvat Positie-Nr. ‘Comprende la posizions n.
m* Por matro Metergosd Articoli a matragglo
Q Tomillo estrella interior Binnen-ster schroef Vite con intagtio a stelia
Corr. Fa de erratas Druktoutcorrectie Rettifica di errori di stampa
Tagnforklaring Teckenfdrklaring Merkklen selvitys
= 1999598 | Produktion indtil iebenr. Produktion t o m serienr Tuotanto sarjanumeroon ... astt
2000000 = | Ny del fra og med labenr. Ny detalj fr o m serienr Uusi osa alkaen sarjanumerosta
4/95 == Ny del fra og med méned / &r Ny detalj fr o m manad / ar Uusi osa alkaen kuukausi / vuosi
Sl 5/95 Se Service-Information maned / 4r Sea serviceinformation manad / ar Katso huoito-ohje kuukausi / vuosi
a» Aflast med tilsvarends del Ersatt maed motsvaranda detalj Osg vaihdettu vastaavaan
XX Kan ikke leveres mere Kan o] mera iaevereras El enaa toimitettavissa .
= Ikke standardudgave, men kan anvendss Ej serisuttdrande, men anvandbar Ei sarjavaimistusta, voldaan kuitenkin kayltda
{ Inkluderer position nir, Innehéller positionsnr Positionumero siséltyy
m* Metervare Metarvara Metritavara
] Sknrue med indv. stjeme Skruv med stiamspar Tahtikoloruuvi
Corr. Rettelse af trykfsjl Kerrigaring av tryckfel Painovirhaen olkaisu




